

1313 N. Delany RD. 2ND Floor Gurnee, IL 60031 847.249.3800

<u>ExecutiveDirector@lakecountychamber.com</u> www.lakecountychamber.com

September 18, 2023

Mr. DeMar Harris Director of Programs and EEO Officer Lake County Workforce Development 1 N. Genesee Street Waukegan, IL 60085

2023 LCCC AWARD RECOGNITION NOTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Harris,

On behalf of the Board of Directors of the Lake County Chamber of Commerce (LCCC), I am pleased to inform you that LAKE COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT will be honored during our 2023 Annual Lake County Chamber of Commerce Members Meeting taking place on Thursday, September 21, 2023, 5:30 pm – 7:30 pm at the Countryside Golf Club in Mundelein located at 20800 W. Hawley Street.

We are honored to highlight Lake County Workforce Development with this year's Business Impact Award in recognition of the valuable service that your organization continues to provide throughout Lake County in support of business growth through exceptional work with employers, job seekers and community partners to strengthen and meet the employer demands of today and industry talent needs of tomorrow.

For 108 years, the Lake County Chamber of Commerce has been in existence to serve the wide range of businesses and manufacturing companies throughout Lake County -- all of which greatly contribute to the significant business growth in our region.

Congratulations again on being honored this year, we look forward to welcoming you and colleagues from LAKE COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT as available, for this annual Lake County Chamber of Commerce signature event.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions. We look forward to recognizing the great service and community support that has led your organization to receive this year's coveted business award recognition.

Sincerely,

Shaunese Teamer | Executive Director Lake County Chamber of Commerce